1 \$115.00 244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317282

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		09/17/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrity Interactive Corporation		
Also Known As:	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.		
Street Address:	101 MORGAN LANE, SUITE 301		
City:	PLAINSBORO		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08536		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2441255	INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	
Registration Number:	2371505	INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	
Registration Number:	2304737	INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	
Registration Number:	3064406	CODEONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 (415) 591-1401

Email: trademarkny@winston.com, btroutman@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86248.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/BLT by mn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
O05364 FRAME: 0408

900301473 REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0408

source=Ares Capital successor to Allied Security Integrity Interactive Release#page1.tif source=Ares Capital successor to Allied Security Integrity Interactive Release#page2.tif source=Ares Capital successor to Allied Security Integrity Interactive Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0409

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of September 17, 2014, is made by Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation (as successor in interest to Allied Capital Corporation), as agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement (defined below) (in such capacity, the "Agent"). Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and between Integrity Interactive Corporation, a Delaware corporation (now SAI Global Compliance, Inc.) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Agent, the Lenders agreed to make extensions of credit to Grantor;

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Grantor and Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, certain liens on the Collateral to secure its Obligations under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, and pursuant to that certain Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated as of February 3, 2006 among the Grantor and Agent (the "Lien"), the Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Lien was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3359/0565;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Lien, the Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required to effect the release of the Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0410

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: 1, 1

Name: To F-le send

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0411

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	United States	2441255	4-03-01
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	United States	2371505	7-25-00
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	United States	2304737	1-28-99
INTEGRITY WEBLINE	United States	2912737	12-21-04
CODEONE	United States	3064406 (App. No. 78/388958)	2-28-06
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	European Community	003511801	6-8-05
WEBLINE	European Community	003412715	5-17-05
INTEGRITY WEBLINE	European Community	003724317	7-18-05

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/757,953 for "System and Method for Providing Customized, Effective, Risk Based Ethics and Compliance Training and Information Using a Network", now abandoned.

CH\1641145.2 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0412 RECORDED: 09/17/2014